Mated ERV
O/M manual
(supplement to ultraDRY O/M manual)
PD 02/04/2022 - v 5.11
PN IOM-0025
iAIRE, LLC iAIRE Mated ERV Install
2
Table of Contents

information.
Replacement Parts
How to Order
Contact your equipment manufacturer for parts service.
Order by Part Number. Serial Number (SN:) of cassette must
be provided in order to verify proper part number selection.
Serial Numbers are provided on product label (see Figure 7).
iAIRE, LLC iAIRE Mated ERV Install
20
YORK JOHNSON
CONTROLS COLEMAN LUXAIRE
CHASSIS
CLASSIFICATION
UNIT PART
NUMBER
UNIT PART
NUMBER UNIT PART NUMBER UNIT PART
NUMBER
PREDATOR 36
ZR/ZH 037,049,061,078,090;
ZJ 037,049,061;
XP/ZF 078,090;
DM/DF 090,102;
DH 078,090,102
JA3-JA5 ZH/ZJ;
J06-J07 ZH/ZF/ZR/XP
ZU/ZK A3-07; ZS 06-07;
ZW/ZV A3-A5; DS/DL 07-08;
DU 06-08; XA/BA 07
ZU/ZK A3-07; ZS 06-07;
ZW/ZV A3-A5;
DS/DL 07-08; DU 06-08;
XA/BA 07
PREDATOR 712
ZF/XP/ZH/ZR 102,120,150;
ZJ 078,090,102,120,150;
DF 078,120; DM/DH
120,150;
DJ 150; DR 090,120,150
J06-J12 ZJ;
J08-J12 ZH/ZF/ZR/XP;
ZU/ZK/ZS 08-12; ZW 06-12;
DW 12; DK 07-10; DS 06,10;
DU 10-12; DL 06,10,12;
XA/BA 06,08-12
ZU/ZK/ZS 08-12;
ZW 06-12; DW 12;
DK 07-10; DS 06,10;
DU 10-12; DL 06,10,12; XA/
BA 06,08-12
SUN 36
ZR/XP/DJ/ZJ 036,048,060;
ZF/DR/DM/DF/DH/DCG/DCE
036,048,060,072
J03-J06 ZF;
J03-J05 ZR/XP/ZJ/ZH
XA/DW/DG 03-05;
ZS/ZK/DK/BA 03-A6
XA/DW/DG 03-05;
ZS/ZK/DK/BA 03-A6
SUN 15
ZF/DM 180 J15 ZF ZS/DU/DL/BA 15 ZS/DU/DL/BA 15
SUN 1725
ZF/DH 210-300;
DJ/ZJ/ZR/DR 180-300;
XP 180-240; DM 240-300
J28,J20,J25 ZF;
J15,J18,J20,J25 ZR/
ZJ
ZW/ZK/DW/WW/WK/DK 15-25;
ZS/DU 18-25; DL 20-25;
XA 15-20; BA/BB 20
ZW/ZK/DW/WW/WK/DK